

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet,

MAC No. 470 of 2020

United India Insurance Company Limited **Versus** Smt. Samwati Tamo

22.06.2022	Shri Prasanjit Dutta, counsel for the appellant. Shri Vaibhav Dhar Diwan, counsel for respondents No. 1 & 2.. Respondents No. 3 & 4 are reported to be unserved. Let fresh notice be issued to respondents No. 3 & 4 only, on payment of P.F.as per rules. Post this matter in the week commencing 25th July, 2022 for consideration on I.A.No.01/2020. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge