



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 470 of 2020

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED **versus** SMT. SAMWATI
TAMO

MAC/472/2020

Order Sheet

10/04/2026	Mr. Sudhir Agrawal, counsel for the appellant. Heard on I.A. No. 2, applications for condonation of delay in filing the cross objection in both the appeals. On due consideration, the applications are allowed and the delay of 52 days' in MAC No.470 of 2020 and the delay of 394 days' in MAC No. 472 of 2020 is condoned. However it is made clear that the claimants in both the appeals will not be entitled for interest for the aforesaid period. List the matters for final hearing expeditiously. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
Ankit	