



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 470 of 2020

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED **versus** SMT. SAMWATI
TAMO AND OTHERS

MAC/472/2020

Order Sheet

08/05/2026	Mr. Sudhir Agrawal, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Khulesh Sahu, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Vaibhav Dhar Diwan, counsel for respondents No.1 and 2 in MAC No.470/2020. Mr. Khulesh Sahu, counsel for respondent No.1 in MAC No.472/2020. Heard. Issue fresh notice to respondent No.4 – Jairam Gupta by ordinary and speed post, returnable within six weeks. PF and copies within seven days. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
Soma	